Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rule adopted at 15  Ill. Reg. 14699, effective September 30, 1991, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 16 Ill. Reg. 4052, effective February 27, 1992; emergency amendment at 17 Ill. Reg. 12913, effective July 23, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired December 20, 1993; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 1427, effective January 20, 1994; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 17678, effective November 30, 1994; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 7531, effective May 15, 1996; emergency amendment at 20 Ill. Reg. 8353, effective June 4, 1996, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired November 1, 1996; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 1203, effective January 10, 1997; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 14468, effective July 24, 1998; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 11876, effective August 1, 2000; emergency amendment at 35 Ill. Reg. 16105, effective September 26, 2011, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 3909, effective February 22, 2012 ; peremptory amendment at 37 Ill. Reg. 2563, effective February 15, 2013; emergency amendment at 37 Ill. Reg. 3899, effective March 18, 2013, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 11371, effective July 2, 2013; emergency amendment at 38 Ill. Reg. 7997, effective March 28, 2014, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 17363, effective August 1, 2014; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 9978, effective July 2, 2015; amended at 40 Ill. Reg. 9527, effective June 29, 2016; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 10657, effective August 2, 2017; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 13256, effective June 21, 2018; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 6679, effective May 20, 2019; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 15759, effective September 1, 2020; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 9533, effective July 19, 2021; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 14338, effective July 26, 2022; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 9428, effective June 21, 2023; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 17843, effective December 2, 2024.
